

PNC Infratech Limited

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

Date: 16.03.2022

Ref No: PNC/SE/91/21-22

To, The Manager The Department of Corporate Services **BSE** Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Scrip code:539150

To, The Manager The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Scrip code: PNCINFRA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Press Release

We send herewith a copy of Press Release that is being issued by the Company on receipt of Rs. 82.68 Crore towards bonus for early completion of one of its EPC projects namely "Development of Purvanchal Expressway (Package V) from Sansarpur (Dist. Sultanpur) to Gobindpur (Dist. Azamgarh) Km. 164+300 to Km. 218+300, in the state of Uttar Pradesh" from Uttar Pradesh Expressways Industrial Development Authority (UPEIDA), Authority, on 16.3.2022.

The project has been completed on 26.10.2021, one hundred thirty-two (132) days ahead of the Scheduled Completion Date. Accordingly, bonus @ 0.04% of the contract price (Rs. 1566.00 crore), for each day of early completion, received by the Company in terms of the contract agreement.

We request you to take on record of the same.

Thanking you,

For PNC Infratech Limited

Tapan Jai Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI M. No.: A22603

Tel.: 91-562-4054400 (30 Lines) 91-562-4070000 (30 Lines)

Tel.: 91-11-29574800 (10 Lines) 91-11-29566511, 64724122 Fax: 91-562-4070011

Email: ho@pncinfratech.com

Fax: +91-11-29563844

Email adelhioffice@pncinfratech.com Web. www.pncinfratech.com

CIN : L45201DL1999PLC195937



PNC Infratech Limited

Company received Rs. 82.68 crore early completion bonus for Purvanchal Expressway Package V

New Delhi, March 16, 2022: PNC Infratech Limited announces receipt of Rs. 82,68,48,000/-towards bonus for early completion of one of its EPC projects namely "Development of Purvanchal Expressway (Package V) from Sansarpur (Dist. Sultanpur) to Gobindpur (Dist. Azamgarh) Km. 164+300 to Km. 218+300, in the state of Uttar Pradesh" from Uttar PradeshExpressways Industrial Development Authority (UPEIDA), Authority for the project, on 16.3.2022.

The project has been completed on 26.10.2021, one hundred thirty-two (132) days ahead of the Scheduled Completion Date. Accordingly, bonus @ 0.04% of the contract price (Rs. 1566.00 crore), for each day of early completion, received by the Company in terms of the contract agreement.